Sale in execution to be held at Office of the Acting Sheriff, Wonderboom, corner of Vos and Brodrick Avenues, The Orchards
X3 at 11h00 on 25 October 2013, by the Acting Sheriff, Wonderboom.

Certain: Erf 9647, Mamelodi Extension 2 Township, Registration Division J.R., Province of Gauteng, measuring 375 (three
hundred and seventy five) square metres, held by Deed of Transfer T7910/2008, situated at 27 Kgokogu Street, Mamelodi
Extension 2, Pretoria, Gauteng Province.

Improvements (not guaranrteed): A residential dwelling consisting of: Lounge, dining-room, kitchen, 3 bedrooms, bathroom,

[...]

the immovable property listed hereunder will be sold to the highest bidder without reserve at:

Place: Acting Sheriff, Wonderboom, corner of Vos and Brodrick Avenue, The Orchards Extension 3 on 25th October 2013
at 11h00.

Description: Erf 11221, Mamelodi Township, Registration Division J.R., the Province of Gauteng, in extent 299 (two 
hundred and ninety nine) square metres, held by Deed of Transfer No. T50928/2008.

Physical address: 11221 Mahodi Street, Mamelodi, 0122.

Zoning: Residential.

The following information is furnished though nothing in this regard is guaranteed and the Execution Creditor, Sheriff and/or

[...]

Sale in execution to be held at the office of the Acting, Sheriff, Wonderboom, corner of Vos and Brodrick Avenues, The
Orchards x3 at 11h00 on 25 October 2013 by the Acting Sheriff, Wonderboom.

Certain: Erf 409, The Orchards Extension 10 Township, Registration Division J.R., Province of Gauteng, measuring 1 123
(one thousand one hundred and twenty three) square metres, held by Deed of Transfer: T150351/2007, situated at 115 Kirkness
Street, The Orchards Extension 10, Pretoria, Gauteng Province.

Improvements (not guaranteed): A residential dwelling consisting of: House consisting of 4 bedrooms, lounge, dining-room,

[...]

property will be sold in execution on 28 October 2013 at 11h00, at Sheriff’s Offices, Centurion West, Unit 23, Dirk Smit Industrial
Area, 14 Jakaranda Street, Hennopspark, to the highest bidder.

Erf: Erf 3178, Kosmosdal Extension 62 Township, Registration Division J.R., Province of Gauteng, extent 638 (six hundred
and thirty-eight) square metres, held by Deed of Transfer T110213/2006 (the property).

Subject to the following conditions:

1. The property shall be sold “voetstoots” to the highest bidder and the sale shall be subject to the provisions of section 66
of the Magistrate’s Court Act of 1944, as amended, subject however to the confirmation of the sale by the first bondholder,

[...]

Sheriff Pretoria East, Christ Church, 820 Pretorius Street (entrance also at 813 Stanza Bopape Street, formerly
known as Church Street, Arcadia), Pretoria, 30th October 2013 at 10h00.

Description: Portion 17 of Erf 468 Equestria Extension 68 Township, Registration Division J.R., The Province of Gauteng,
in extent 256 (two hundred and fifty-six) square metres, held by Deed of Transfer No. T14083/2004.

Physical address: 17 Pando Rosa, 110 Ouklipmuur Street, Equestria, Extension 68 Township, Pretoria.

Zoning: Residential.

The following information is furnished though nothing in this regard is guaranteed and the Execution Creditor, Sheriff and/or

[...]

Sheriff Halfway House-Alexander, 614 James Crescent Halfway House, on 22 October 2013 at 11h00.

STAATSKOERANT, 11 OKTOBER 2013 No. 36907 11

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

Description: Erf 2145 Vorna Valley Extension 85 Township, Registration Division J.R., The Province of Gauteng, 
measuring 318 (three hundred and eighteen) square metres, held by Deed of Transfer No. T150280/2007.

Physical address: 40 Dornel Road, Vorna Valley Extension 85, Midrand.

Zoning: Residential.

The following information is furnished though nothing in this regard is guaranteed and the Execution Creditor, Sheriff and/or

[...]

Avenue, The Orchards Extension 3, Pretoria on Friday, 25 October 2013 at 11h00, of the undermentioned property of the
Defendant on the conditions to be read out by the Auctioneer at the time of the sale:

Erf 23056 Mamelodi Extension 4 Township, Registration Division J.R., Gauteng Province, in extent 303 (three hundred and
three) square metres, held by Deed of Transfer T54945/2009.

Domicilium and Physical address: 2 Pholwane Street, Mamelodi East.

Zoning: Residential.

Improvements: House with 3 x bedrooms, 1 x lounge, 1 x kitchen, 1 x bathroom toilet. Out buildings: 1 x Garage,